
The UK Firm Ernst & Young LLP is a limited liability partnership registered in England and Wales with registered number OC300001 and is a member firm of Ernst & Young Global Limited. A list of 
members’ names is available for inspection at 1 More London Place, London SE1 2AF, the firm’s principal place of business and registered office and at Companies House [https://www.gov.uk/get-
information-about-a-company] under the registration number OC300001. Not all partners are members of Ernst & Young LLP. Ernst & Young LLP is a multi-disciplinary practice and is authorised and 
regulated by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales, the Solicitors Regulation Authority (authorisation number 614947), the Financial Conduct Authority (registration number 
196203) and other regulators. Further details can be found at https://www.ey.com/en_uk/legal-statement

Notice to creditors of deemed approval of Administrators’ proposals

Paragraph 51(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 3.38 of the 
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 

Name of court:  High Court of Justice Business and Property Courts
                                                                                   of England and Wales Insolvency and Companies

Case number:  CR-2023-BRS-0092 of 2023

Registered name of the Company                             Pittards Plc

Other trading name(s) or style(s) of the Company:   N/A

Any other registered name in the 12 months prior to Administration: N/A

Registered number:  00102384

Registered office address:                                         c/o Ernst & Young LLP, The Paragon, Counterslip, Bristol. 
.                                                                                  BS1 6BX

Principal trading address (if different from above):  Sherborne Road, Yeovil, Somerset, BA21 5BA  

Date on which the Company entered Administration: 4 September 2023

Date of appointment of Joint Administrators:   4 September 2023

Details of the Joint Administrators

Lucy Winterborne 
Ernst & Young LLP 
The Paragon 
Counterslip
Bristol
BS1 6BX
United Kingdom

Daniel Christopher Hurd 
Ernst & Young LLP
No 1 Colmore Square 
Birmingham
B4 6HQ
United Kingdom

Office holder number:   21130 /20030

Email address:                                                            Pittardsadministration@uk.ey.com

Name of person to contact about the Administration: Catriona Lynch

Notice is hereby given that the Joint Administrators’ proposals, which were delivered to creditors on 27
October 2023 were deemed approved on 9 November 2023.

Signed ____________________________________________________     Date ________________

Lucy Winterborne 
Joint Administrator

13/11/2023

TZ615FH
Stamp


